Case Number: 3303636/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Lee Harper

Respondent: Service MOT Repairs Ltd

Heard at:Cambridge Employment TribunalOn: 18 October 2019

Before: Employment Judge Michell (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr Max Gordon (Counsel) For the respondent: Mr Varilone (solicitor)

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim that he was unfairly dismissed, contrary to Section 94 of the Employment Rights Act 1996, is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Michell

18 October 2019 Cambridge Employment Tribunal Sent to the parties on:

8 November 2019 For the Tribunal:

.....

1 of 1